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Les Bourgs Hospice is delighted to be partnered with 
Cooper Brouard for this exciting new initiative which 
hopefully will become a regular event. The hospice 
depends totally on charitable donations so any new 
initiatives to help with raising our considerable running 
costs is greeted with great enthusiasm.

We hope all taking part enjoy the auction and I am 
particularly grateful for the huge effort Trevor Cooper has 
put in to bringing this event to fruition and Chris George 
too for photographing items for the catalogue.

Happy Bidding!

Les Bourgs Treasure Trove Auction

Mrs Jo Boyd MBE 
Hospice Director 

Les Bourgs Hospice

Grateful thanks also extend to:
Martin Search at Ray & Scott 
and Paul Paint at N St J Paint & Sons

Special thanks to
Chris George photography.

Cooper Brouard is delighted to support 
Les Bourgs Hospice with the Treasure Trove Auction.

For almost three decades, we’ve been improving people’s lives through property. 
Our expertise and experience are unrivalled, but it is our friendly, welcoming, yet professional 
approach which sets us apart. 

When you work with us, we assure you of our full attention, which is always proactive, 
enthusiastic and appropriate.

We are committed to our community and island home 
and want you to fi nd yours.

Local Market  |  Open Market  |  Sales  |  Lettings & Management  |  Auctions  |  Valuations

Please note: 
Auction begins at 10am
Viewing from 9am

Les Bourgs Hospice makes a real difference to those suffering from  

life-limiting illnesses as well as providing support to their loved 

ones. All Bailiwick residents are welcome at the hospice whether for 

respite or symptom control, as well as end of life care and support.  

There is no charge for the services provided.

Whatever you can spare, whether it’s just a little time or money, 

visit lesbourgshospice.org.gg. We are currently also recruiting 

nurses, domestic staff and volunteers for our shop, for more 

information please contact us on recruit@lesbourgs.com.

Any help, is a great help.

will make all the difference

Compassionate care

Image: James Harrison | www.jamesharrison.gg
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9. Royal Mint proof stg. silver crown Guernsey issue,
Elizabeth II’s Silver Jubilee 1977.  
Very good condition, case fair 
Guide price: £25-£30

13. Unframed watercolour St Joseph’s from Burnt
Lane signed and dated by Neville Le Ray 12”x9”,  
very good condition 
Guide price: £25-£40

10. 2 Royal Mint proof stg. silver crowns Guernsey
issue, Elizabeth II’s Royal visit 1978.  
Very good condition, case fair (2)  
Guide price: £50-£60

14. Canterbury Bear 1993 handmade in Kent, 
fully jointed with suedette pads and amber eyes  
H:15” sitting, very good condition 
Guide price: £25-£40

11. Watercolour Town Church from Market Street
signed and dated by Neville Le Ray 16”x12”  
plus mount and frame, very good condition
Guide price: £80-£100

15. Big Softies teddy bear handmade in Yorkshire, 
soft growl, fully jointed, golden mohair, 
suedette pads, amber eyes H:12” sitting, 
very good condition  
Guide price: ££30-£40 

12. Watercolour St Barnabus from Le Platon, 
Clifton signed and dated by Neville Le Ray 13”x10” 
plus mount and frame, very good condition 
Guide price: £60-£80

16. Hand-carved wooden bowl, Gertiftet Schiesspreis
(donated shooting prize) 1944 Grenadier Reg’t  
Guernsey (584 Inf Reg’t) Guernsey crest.  
Dia:11” very good condition
Guide price: £30-£60

1. Pair of brass candle sticks, H:11” Wt:1.6kg, 
plus brass candle snuffer. Very slight pitting, 
good condition (3) 
Guide price: £30-£40

5. Full set (5) hand painted Matryoshka Russian dolls,
CeprueB Nocag on base and 2 similar sets  
H:6” average. Very good condition (3) 
Guide price: £45-£60

2. Boumier Ware fruit bowl from New Hall Pottery,
Stoke-on-Trent. Dia:9” very good condition 
Guide price: £25-£40

6. Full set (5) hand painted Russian dolls 
probably Matreshka Semenovskaya. 
H:5” good to very good condition
Guide price: £20-£25

3. Romanian studio glass carafe with etched 
signature. H:17” plus matching candle holder,  
very good condition (2)  
Guide price: £40-£60

7. 3 cricket portraits by Spy reproduced by Vanity Fair
incl. Gilbert Laird Jessop dated 1901, 13”x 8”  
plus mount and frame, good condition (3) 
Guide price: £45-£60

4. Cmielów (Polish) handmade porcelain fox 
(AS Nr 42/310/03 on base) H:5” and set of 3  
hand-painted Dalmatian ceramics.  
Very good condition (4)  
Guide price: £40-£50

8. 7 mint copies of Film Weekly magazine 
from 1929/30, slight foxing (7) 
Guide price: £50-£75
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25. Stoneware flagon with blurred E & W Guppy 
St. Johns transfer H:13”, small nibble on rim,  
and similar with Alfred Sheppard Ltd transfer 
H:10” in very good condition (2)  
Guide price: £60-£100

29. Kakadu red cockatoo from Swarovski Crystal 
Birds of Paradise H:9” incl. maple wood stand.  
Boxed, very good condition 
Guide price: £200-£350

26. White stoneware flagon with Le Riche’s Stores
transfer H:11”, very good condition 
Guide price: £40-£60

30. Green Rosella Jonquil Parrot from Swarovski 
Crystal Birds of Paradise H:9” incl. maple wood 
stand, very good condition 
Guide price: £200-£350

27. Stoneware flagon with Bertin Feuillerat 
Caves de Bordeaux transfer. Shaped waisted form.  
H:12”, very good condition
Guide price: £50-£70

31. 18ct. gold ring with Australian sapphire 
and 8 cut diamonds setting, size P, 
very good condition 
Guide price: £380-£450 

28. Black Diamond Toucan from Swarovski Crystal
Birds of Paradise H:8” incl. maple wood stand.  
Boxed, very good condition 
Guide price: £200-£350

32. Pair of 14ct gold and pearl earrings 
with laurel design very good condition 
Guide price: £60-£80

17. Catherine Best silver pendant 
(hallmark CB date letter K) on 16” Tonda chain in  
presentation case and box, very good condition 
Guide price: £80-£120

21. Set of 6 stg. silver teaspoons and sugar tongues,
Sheffield 1954, Wt.124g, good condition  
plus case (7)  
Guide price: £55-£65

18. Stg. silver salver with three ball and claw feet, 
Sheffield 1911, Dia:8” Wt: 348g, good condition 
Guide price: £170-£195

22. Set of 6 stg. silver teaspoons by Birks, 
Toronto Wt.98g very good condition  
plus felt case (6)  
Guide price: £40-£50

19. George III stg. silver creamer, London 1782, 
EOG monogram H:4” Wt:75g  good condition 
Guide price: £80-£120 

23. Stg. silver Christening set, Sheffield 1981 with
stainless steel knife, fork, spoon plus case. 
Shane monogram. Good condition (3)
Guide price: £25-£40

20. Stg. silver coffee pot with melon fluting Sheffield
1911. H: 7½“ Wt: 602g including handle.  
Small dent, good condition  
Guide price: £225-£275

24. 2 miniature bottles of Bucktrouts Liberation Rum.
Distilled Jamaica pre-1945, bottled 1985  
for 40th anniversary, H: 6½“, fair condition,  
one with torn label (2) 
Guide price: £25-£30
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41. 2 handblown vases, 1 signed and dated, 
1 with milk glass lining, 
H:11½“ very good condition (2)  
Guide price: £45-£60

45. Boxed pair of Tiffany stg. silver cufflinks with
original pouch and Fawzi Kyriakos-Saad (Exec. 
Board Credit Suisse) printed presentation card, 
very good condition 
Guide price: £50-£75

42. Carr’s etched crystal vase with stg. 
silver collar Sheffield 2007 H:10” total Wt:1.8kg 
very good condition 
Guide price: £40-£60

46. Clear glass Collenette Guernsey ‘Codd’ bottle
with glass marble intact. 
H: 9”, good condition 
Guide price: £20-£25

43. Matching pair of ‘duck’ decanters 
by Roberts & Dore. Silver plated handle, spout 
and base plus boxes, 
H:10” Very good condition (2)
Guide price: £50-£80

47. 5 Guernsey green bottles: Guernsey Brewery; 
G Snell & Son; R H Randall and 2x R W Randall. 
H:9” good condition (5) 
Guide price: £30-£50 

44. 44-piece canteen of Oneida Silver Shell 
silver-plated cutlery, 
very good condition (quantity) 
Guide price:  £45-£60

48. Pair of hand painted Delft gin bottles decorated 
with corporate insignia. H:10¼“ very good  
condition, slight crazing on one (2) 
Guide price: £40-£60

33. Italian 9ct white gold bracelet with safety clasp
L:7½“ Wt:13g 
Guide price: £250-£300

37. 3 pairs Atlas binoculars with original straps: 
8x35 serial No.50913; 7x50 serial No.50974; 16x50 
serial No.65261, fair to good condition (3)  
Guide price: £45-£70

34. 18ct. gold and diamond pendant with 
invisible repair. very good condition 
Guide price: approx  £425-£475

38. British made Claranden binoculars with original
strap 8x25 serial number 137700, 
fair to good condition  
Guide price: £20-£40 

35. Omega Genève 18ct. gold watch c1969. 
Silvered dial, baton hour markers, calendar date, 
Omega signed crown and Omega leather strap 
(worn) with gold plated buckle. 2 scratches back 
of case, very good condition
Guide price: £550-£600

39. Carl Zeiss binoculars, DDR Jena, Jenoptem
with original strap 10x50 serial No.6791183, 
fair to good condition  
Guide price: £40-£60 

36. 9ct. gold Victorian tortoiseshell lorgnettes 
with folding spring mechanism. 
L:5”, very good condition 
Guide price: £175-£225

40. 2 handblown sculptures inscribed ‘Spiro’ and
‘Cog’ R.Glass TVG (Teign Valley Glass). 
Dia 5” very good condition (2) 
Guide price: £25-£40
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57. Spring and summer floral paintings 
by Hilda Chancellor-Pope (1913-1976) 
in attractive oval frames. 11”x 9” plus frame. 
Very slight foxing on one, good condition (2)
Guide price: £60-£80

61. Merrythought Cheeky bear with late-1950s white
label on foot, golden mohair, velvet muzzle, jointed
head and arms, bells in ears. H:11” good condition 
Guide price: £80-£120

58. Country lane oil on board signed 
KLH 1957, 19”x 15” plus frame. 
Small nick on frame, very good condition
Guide price: £40-£60

62. Watercolour Rough Seas at Cobo signed 
and dated by Neville Le Ray 13”x10” plus mount 
and frame, very good condition
Guide price: £60-£80

59. William IV rosewood and brass inlay wall clock. 
11” Roman dial face, single fusee 
wire-driven movement. H:24“, apparent 
running order, 5cm winding key missing,
case very good condition
Guide price: £100-£150

63. Watercolour Hanois light from Pleinmont 
signed and dated by Neville Le Ray 16”x 12”
plus mount and frame, very good condition
Guide price: £60-£80 

60. Pedigree clockwork teddy bear, plays Twinkle
Twinkle Little Star, handmade in Ireland, fully 
jointed, golden mohair, suedette pads, amber eyes. 
H:13” sitting, good condition
Guide price: £40-£60

64. Royal Dux Bohemia porcelain figurine, cobalt blue 
with parcel gilt, pink triangle on base,  
H:9½“ very good condition
Guide price: £40-£60

49. 1,040 Waddington’s POG Milkcaps, Walkers Tazos
and Qubix, Chupa Caps, etc. Fair to mostly good 
or very good condition (quantity)  
Guide price: £50-£80

53. 7 collectable editions of Monopoly incl: Coca Cola; 
Disney; Electronic Banking and Anti-Monopoly, 
some with customised pewter pieces. 6 boxes  
or contents still sealed. Very good condition (7)  
Guide price: £140-£200 

50. DreamGear My Arcade Pac-Man Micro Player
based on 1980 computer game in original sealed 
box. H:7½“ very good condition 
Guide price: £40-£80

54. 4 unopened editions of Monopoly: Guernsey;
Jersey; Cornwall and Thomas Cook travel. 
Very good condition (4)  
Guide price: £80-£120

51. Large wooden box with Lego logo on lid full of
vintage Lego, 19”x16”x5”. Box fair condition, Lego 
good to very good condition (quantity) 
Guide price: £75-£100

55. Mattel Mandarin Oriental Board Game, 1990s. 
Box opened, contents still sealed. 
Very good condition 
Guide price: £25-£45

52. 2 Lego Bionicle sets: 8538 first released 2001; 
8558 first released 2002, boxes sellotaped shut, 
fair to good condition (2)  
Guide price: £40-£60

56. Floral watercolour by Hilda Chancellor-Pope
(1913-1976) 18”x 12” plus mount and frame, 
slight foxing, good condition
Guide price: £40-£60
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73. Vintage Mulberry holdall, midnight blue,
black leather handles, trim and emblem. 
Zip top and plaid lining 20”x14”, serial No.161947.
Very good condition
Guide price: £200-£250

77. Salvatore Ferragamo Italian throw, amber
with silver fleck, fringe and bow emblem. 
68”x48” very good condition
Guide price: £60-£75

74. Lulu Guinness black satin pouch, golden 
Glitter Lip front. Zip top, red satin lining 7”x 5” 
plus box. Very good condition
Guide price: £40-£60

78. Silk scarf labelled Hermès, Paris, Elizabeth II’s
Diamond Jubilee, 2012 Limited edition of 200 
with designer H d’Origny’s name. 
34”x34” very good condition
Guide price: £150-£180

75. Lulu Guinness black satin evening bag, 
Sparkly Butterfly beaded front, LG initials on back 
9”x 5” plus felt bag. Very good condition
Guide price: £40-£60

79. 2 silk scarves labelled Hermès, Paris. 
Selles à Housse and Cavaliers Arabes. 34”x34”, 
some marks and stains, one missing care label,
fair to good condition
Guide price: £80-£100 

76. Salvatore Ferragamo embellished silk Italian scarf
with bird motif in golds and peach. 
34”x34” very good condition
Guide price: £60-£75

80. Silk scarf labelled Hermès, Paris, 
Les Voitures à Transformation. 
34”x34” no care label possibly pre-washed, 
good condition
Guide price: £50-£80

65. Royal Doulton Taking Things Easy. 
Early edition dated ©1974. 
H: 6¾” very good condition
Guide price: £40-£60

69. 6 Royal Crown Derby fine bone china figures. 
max H: 5½“, very good condition (6) 
Guide price: £60-£75

66. Royal Doulton Old Balloon Seller limited edition
signed and dated (1989) H: 8” plus Lladró 
porcelain Spanish girl with basket of oranges. 
Very good condition (2) 
Guide price: £80-£100

70. La Barbarie Hotel, Saints. 
Two-night B&B in Classic King Room
between 1 Nov-28 Feb 2024 (excl. festive period) 
Guide price: £280-£320

67. Royal Crown Derby fine bone china cockatoo
and Amazon green parrot. Limited editions, 
signed and numbered on base. 
H: 6”, very good condition (2) 
Guide price: £80-£120

71. Vivienne Westwood holdall, mixed tartan tweed,
Italian leather trim, webbing handles. 
Zip top, fully lined. 22”x17” minor marks, 
good condition
Guide price: £100-£140

68. Royal Crown Derby fine bone china polar bear,
octopus and leopard cub. Limited editions 
signed and numbered on base. 
max H: 4”, very good condition (3) 
Guide price: £50-£75

72. Michael Kors black leather handbag, MK logo on
both handles. Fully lined, zip on centre of three 
sections. 14”x 12” very good condition
Guide price: £100-£140
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89. Canteen of Viners Durbarry Classic 
silver-plated cutlery. 99 mixed pieces from two
settings, box scuffed, some tarnish, 
good to very good condition (quantity) 
Guide price: £45-£65

93. 1960s Singer sewing machine in Jadeite Green with
box case. Motor and treadle replaced, light
attachment missing, drive belt poor condition
Guide price: £50-£75

90. 3 walking canes: 1 hand whittled; 1 with silver
metal handle; 1 with horn handle and stg. 
silver collar hallmark London 1910 inscribed 
‘States Office’. L: 39”, good condition (3) 
Guide price: £30-£50

94. Seascape by Sara Serafin, oil on canvas stretched
on wooden frame, 24”x 12”, very good condition
Guide price: £80-£120

91. Singer sewing machine from 1867-1887, 
shaped base plate and toolbox in cover.
Good condition seems in working order
Guide price: £75-£100

95. Watercolour Pleinmont from Lihou Island signed
by Jean de Garis 15”x 10” plus mount and frame, 
very good condition
Guide price: £40-£60 

92. Singer Featherweight portable sewing machine
221K4 (light switch built into lamp)
Carry case with tool set and accessories. 
Power lead missing. Very good condition
Guide price: £80-£120

96. B&W aerial photograph of St Peter Port harbour
c.1987. 12“x9” plus mount and frame. 
Very good condition
Guide price: £35-£50

81. Burberry short jacket, cerulean blue, 
pure Italian leather, fully lined. 
EU size 42 (UK 8). Good pre-worn condition
Guide price: £80-£120

85. Chinese zodiac rat censer (missing lid) probably 
bronze, inscription on base L:7” Wt:590g very good 
condition, plus frog ornament, probably solid brass 
L:5” Wt:550g, very good condition (2) 
Guide price: £45-£60

82. Full length mink fur coat, unlabelled, fully lined, 
4 snap-clip fastenings UK size 12-14 
very good condition
Guide price: £60-£80

86. Oriental silk parasol of some age. Dia:24” L:21”, 
fair to good condition 
Guide price: £30-£50

83. Mahogany veneered nursing chair of some age
with gilt bronze trim and original upholstery 
H:33” W:24” slight fading and small stain on seat, 
braid loose on left arm, good condition 
Guide price: £40-£80

87. 4 rolled oils on canvas of some age, sea and water
scenes possibly Thailand. 1 signed, 2 initialled. 
Approx 33”x 18”, fair to good condition (4) 
Guide price: £120-£180

84. Nepal Buddhism. Yab-Yum Buddha Shakti 
tantric figures. Probably bronze. H:6” Wt:1kg 
very good condition 
Guide price: £40-£80

88. Tilting kettle probably silver-plated complete 
with stand and burner H:15” Fair to good condition 
Guide price: £40-£60
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105. Mother of pearl over silver metal hinged box,
stamped Mexico and a possible hallmark on base.  
5”x3” good condition
Guide price: £30-£45

109. Approx 70 Guernsey first day covers (1988-1996),
good to very good condition (quantity) 
Guide price: £35-£50

106. 6 pottery goblets ‘Medallion’ pattern on
matching tray by Celtic Pottery, Newlyn. 
H:3½“, very good condition (7) 
Guide price: £25-£40

110. 38 UK first day covers (1970-1982), 
good condition (quantity) 
Guide price: £20-£35

107. Colour washed print of 19thc inscribed map of
Guernsey showing Doyle’s military roads. 9”x 7”
plus mount and frame, fair to good condition
Guide price: £60-£85

111. 26 Guernsey first day covers in individual sealed
presentation packs (1996-2001), plus complete  
1997 Bailiwick definitive stamps in 32-page booklet 
with slip cover. Very good condition (quantity) 
Guide price: £50-£75 

108. Watercolour of Castle Cornet and castle
breakwater signed Alice E Newling 1923. 13”x 7” 
plus mount and frame. Minor foxing, 
slight damage to frame, good condition
Guide price: £50-£75

112. Approx 130 Jersey first day covers (1970-2002)
including £10 millennium stamp with 22ct. gold. 
Good/very good condition (quantity) 
Guide price: £40-£65

97. Photographic postcard of 1917 WWI French 
seaplanes entering St Peter Port harbour. 
Postcard 5½“x 3½“, unused good condition

Guide price: £20-£35

101. 2 RNLI ceramic money boxes H:5” and ceramic
Guernsey pillar box No 1 money box, H:8”, 
very good condition, plus leather bound wooden 
money box (4) 
Guide price: £40-£60

98. Complete set Swarovski Wonders of the 
Sea trilogy by Heinz Tabertshofer. Harmony (2005)
Community and Eternity. Original boxes. 
Very good condition (3) 

Guide price: £240-£300

102. Royal Mint uncirculated copper-nickel set of 4
Alderney £5 coins 2015, Winston Churchill
Quotations, case, booklet and certificate. 
Very good condition
Guide price: £30-£40

99. Yamaha saxophone and customised Yamaha case.
Untested, slight pitting otherwise 
very good condition
Guide price: £80-£140

103. 2 Elizabeth II Golden Jubilee £5 coins 2002 
very good condition (2) 
Guide price: £20-£30

100. 3 replica swords: cobra headed samurai with
matching scabbard; basket handled 36” sword
with leather scabbard; 40” sword with bejewelled
head inscribed Robin of Locksley, 
plus replica medieval axe (4) Good condition
Guide price: £60-£90

104. Fine silver Royal Australian Mint $1 coin (1oz), 
certificate and case; pair of 22ct. gold-plated 
Australian 1948 half-penny cufflinks (2) 
very good condition
Guide price: £35-£50
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121. Nos. 8 & 11 Guernsey Cottages limited edition
series individually signed by Barry Owen Jones
R.W.S. (1934-2018) Approx 5”x3” plus mount and frame.
Very good condition (2) 
Guide price: £40-£60

125. Steiff rabbit H:9” and Steiff baby Orang-utan 
with Steiff buttons and original labels. 
Very good condition (2) 
Guide price: £50-£60 

122. Nos. 14, 15, 16 Guernsey Cottages limited edition
series individually signed by Barry Owen Jones
R.W.S. (1934-2018) Approx 5”x 3” plus mount 
and frame. Slight damage to No 15 frame, 
very good condition (3) Guide price: £50-£90

126. Steiff Noah’s Ark 1992/97 limited edition of 8000.
Ark L:40” with ramp and boat, Mr Mrs Noah, 2 children
and 10 animal pairs all with Steiff buttons, ceramic
tags, labels and original certificates. Fully boxed, 
very good condition (quantity) Guide price: £350-£450

123. Nos. 18, 20, 21 Guernsey Cottages limited edition
series individually signed by Barry Owen Jones
R.W.S. (1934-2018). Approx 5”x 3” plus mount 
and frame. Very good condition (3) 
Guide price: £50-£90

127. Sea Urchin hand blown Mdina Glass Paperweight
signed and dated on base; Franklin Mint Cut
Crystal egg, ©1988 FM on base and glass swan
by Studiolasi Pertunmaa Finland (1977) 
H:8” Very good condition (3) 
Guide price: £45-£60 

124. Steiff Tummy Squeak teddy bear, white mohair,
suedette pads, brown eyes. Limited edition of
1,500, H:9” sitting, Steiff button and labels, 
very good condition
Guide price: £60-£80

128. Scent bottle with melon fluting and stg. 
silver collar, Birmingham 1900. Height 6”, 
very good condition
Guide price: £65-£75

113. 36 miniature lead toy fireman each labelled 
on base with local personnel names. 
H:1¾“ fair condition (quantity) 

Guide price: £25-£35

117. Matchbox Sea Kings series, 4 die cast/plastic 
battleships on wheels ©1976 Lesney: 2x K302 
Corvettes and K307 helicopter carrier, plus similar 
M743 Missouri battleship (foreign made) 
L:9“ fair condition (5) 
Guide price: £30-£45

114. 13-piece set of lead fox hunting figures in box
labelled The Meet. H:1¼“ some slight damage 
and wear, fair to good condition (quantity) 
Guide price: £25-£40

118. Britains Father Christmas Pencil Sharpener 
(for Pitchford-Velos Co) No.39X c.1937 H: 2¾“; Britains
‘Yeoman of the Guard’ No.1257, and die-cast field
artillery cannon, revolving wheels, barrel height
adjustment and firing mechanism 4½“x2”. 
Good condition (3) Guide price: £100-£125

115. Est. 200-plus lead single and group English Civil
War figures. H:1”. Fair condition (quantity) 
Guide price: £50-£75

119. The Avenue, Sark by Rosanne Guille (RCA) 
limited edition print (49/100) canvas stretched 
on wood frame 10”x8” very good condition
Guide price: £95-£120

116. Mix of die-cast metal and/or plastic model
vehicles incl. 12x Matchbox, 3x Corgi, 3x Mattel. 
Play worn condition (quantity) 
Guide price: £25-£35

120. Pastel of St Saviour fields and church signed and
dated by Neville Le Ray 16”x 8” plus mount and
frame, very good condition
Guide price: £80-£100
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137. Stg. silver vesta case probably Birmingham 1918
Wt:23g; Life-Long stg. silver propelling pencil 
Wt:20g; stg. silver watchchain L:18” Wt:33g 
good condition (3) 
Guide price: £50-£70

141. Linda Martel, Little Healer (1956-1961) by Bob
Bloomfield paperback signed and dated by the 
author, small crease on front cover corner, 
very good condition (unread) 
Guide price: £50-£75

138. Collection of stg. silver comprising trinket dish,
pepper pot, sugar shaker, tea strainer, 
baby’s spoon, teaspoon, serviette ring 
Wt:196g (7) 
Guide price: £75-£90

142. Harry Potter and the Order of the Phoenix by
J K Rowling, hardback first edition (2003) 
with dust cover, good to very good condition
Guide price: £30-£45

139. Stg. silver vase with weighted base 
Chester 1904, H:5”, small dents in stem; stg. 
silver fronted photo frame and leather 
bound bible (opening pages missing) (3) 
Guide price: £30-£40

143. Harry Potter and the Half-Blood Prince
by J K Rowling, hardback first edition (2005) 
with dust cover, good to very good condition
Guide price: £30-£45 

140. Newbridge EPNS A1 plated flatware, 34 pieces,
plus 36 pieces of highly ornate plate-stamped 
flatware. Fair condition (quantity) 
Guide price: £25-£40

144. Harry Potter and the Deathly Hallows
by J K Rowling, hardback first edition (2007)
with dust cover, good to very good condition
Guide price: £30-£45

129. Cranberry and clear glass scent bottle H: 6”, 
very good condition, plus stg. silver encased
cranberry glass scent bottle with hinged lid and
original stopper. hallmark undated possibly
Victorian, H: 3”, good condition (2)
Guide price: £75-£90

133. Elizabeth College and St James print from 1843
lithograph, 16”x9” plus mount and frame, 
good condition 
Guide price: £25-£40 

130. Handmade Guernsey Glass scent bottle and
matching atomiser, H: 5½” plus similar smaller
scent bottle. Very good condition (3) 
Guide price: £30-£45

134. Mercier champagne cooler, pewter mark on base
and Pierre Charpin inscription. H:7½“ Dia:16”, 
well used condition
Guide price: £80-£120

131. Hand painted Japanese tea service (part).
Moriage dragonware incl. 8 cups with Lithophane
geisha image. Minor rim chips on 2 cups. 
Good condition (quantity) 
Guide price: £40-£80

135. Cross stg. silver ballpoint pen and propelling
pencil set. Original case, booklet and 
felt sheathes
Guide price: £50-£75

132. Margaret Waller FIAL (1916-1997) signed sandy cove 
watercolour, plus Roy Le Couteur signed and dated bluebell 
wood and Petit Port watercolours. 
Approx 7”x4”plus mounts and frames, good condition (3) 
Guide price: £60-£75

136. Stg. silver and blue gem necklace on 14” chain,
matching stg. silver earrings, bracelet and ring. 
Very good condition
Guide price: £60-£75
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145. Mrs Beeton’s Book of Household Management
1915 edition, numerous coloured plates and
illustrations. Spine frayed and partly torn, 
binding and folios in good condition
Guide price: £30-£45

149. 3 Leonardo Collection porcelain figurines on
wooden bases. 2 signed, 1 dated 1987, 1 dated 1994.
H:10” max, very good condition (3) 
Guide price: £50-£75

146. Birds of Britain by J Lewis Bonhote hardback
(1907). Minor fraying on spine, slight foxing 
on folios,good condition, 100 colour plates 
very good condition 
Guide price: £30-£45 

150. Brass stem lamp (untested) with frosted glass
shade and Capodimonte-style card players 
in bisque porcelain. H:19” Good condition
Guide price: £50-£75

147. Notable bailiwick books, 6 hardbacks, 
2 signed by the author,
very good condition (7) 
Guide price: £40-£60

148. Full set Wedgwood bisque porcelain dancing
hours figurines, individually numbered 
and dated limited editions, H:10”average, 
small repair to forearm on one figurine, 
very good condition (6) 
Guide price: £90-£120

Conditions of Sale for Les Bourgs Treasure Trove Auction
23 September 2023 at the Harry Bound Room, Les Cotils

“Auctioneer” means Cooper Brouard Ltd, Grande Rue, St Martin’s GY4 6RR as agent for the vendor.
“lot(s)” means the lots individually or collectively offered for sale by public auction.
“selling price ” means the price at which the lot is sold upon the striking of the auctioneer’s gavel. 
There is no buyer’s premium payable.
“vendor” means Les Bourgs charity shop, Les Huriaux, St Martin’s GY4 6SY.

1.	 The highest bidder to be the buyer. Should any dispute arise the lot may at the discretion of the  auctioneer immediately
be put up again and resold.

2.	 The amount of the bids to be at the discretion of the auctioneer.
3.	 Bidding numbers must be used when bidding and will be supplied without the need for bidders to register. 

Successful bidders cannot pay for and collect any lots without first producing their bidding number.
4.	 Commission bids may be lodged prior to the auction (see below).
5.	 Bidders wishing to make telephone bids during the auction must arrange to do so prior to the auction

(see below).
6.	 The vendor is entitled to place a reserve on any lots. In the event of any reserve price not being reached the vendor or the

auctioneer with the vendor’s permission can sell after the auction by private treaty for less than the reserve price. 
In such event these Conditions of Sale still apply.

7.	 Before collecting any lots the buyer must first pay the vendor the selling price in accordance with the auction guidance
notes below. 

8.	 Buyers should make their own arrangements to collect and remove their lots in accordance with the payment 
options below.

9.	 Neither the vendor nor the auctioneer accepts responsibility for loss or damage to a lot during or following the auction,
however caused. 

10.	 The colours on screen or printed in the auction catalogue are not necessarily a true representation and written particulars
of a lot are statements of opinion given only as a guide. Bidders should satisfy themselves as to the accuracy of the images
and information given. 

11.	 Lots previously donated to the vendor are likely to be in used condition and unlikely to have certification, instruction
manuals or service records, as the case may be. All lots are offered for sale in good faith and the buyer will not have any
claim against the vendor or the auctioneer if any lot having been sold in good faith is subsequently found to be damaged,
defective, incomplete, fakery or forged.

12.	 As respects mechanical and electrical lots the vendor warrants to the best of its knowledge that upon external inspection
at the date of the auction the lots although untested are presumed safe if reasonably used for the purpose for which
they were designed. Neither the vendor nor the auctioneer accepts responsibility whatsoever for loss or damage including
to human life or health resulting from the use of any lot.

13.	 Stated weights, measurements and guide prices and statements of attribution, origin, date, age and provenance are
statements of opinion only. Bidders should satisfy themselves of their validity  prior to bidding.

Commission bids
Commission bidding forms are available upon request by post or email by contacting trevorcooper@suremail.gg or by
telephone 07781136039 and should be emailed, posted or delivered to the auctioneer’s address above before 5pm 
22 September 2023. The auctioneer will endeavour to buy the lot for the commission bidder for less than the maximum bid,
other bids and the owner's reserve allowing. In the case of two identical commission bids received on the same lot, the earliest
received bid will take precedence. Bids without a maximum bid will not be accepted and the auctioneer reserves the right to
refuse requests for commission bids at its discretion. In the event of a sale by commission bid the Conditions of Sale still apply.

Telephone bids
Anyone wishing to make telephone bids during the auction must arrange to do so by contacting trevorcooper@suremail.gg or
by telephone 07781136039 no later than 5pm 22 September 2023. The auctioneer reserves the right to refuse requests for
telephone bids at its discretion and will not be held responsible for failure to contact a bidder due to telecom issues beyond its
control. In the event of a sale by telephone bid the Conditions of Sale still apply.

Collection
Buyers should make their own arrangements to collect and remove their lots during or immediately following the auction.
Neither the vendor nor the auctioneer offers a delivery or postal service for any lots. Telephone and commission bidders are
able to pay for and collect their lots from Les Bourgs charity shop at Les Huriaux, St Martin’s (formerly St Martin’s Garden and
Pet Centre) during the shop’s usual opening hours upon confirming the auction lot number and their allocated bidding
number.

Payment options
Buyers are not able to collect any lots without first paying the vendor the selling price in cash, by debit card or by cheque
drawn on a local bank made payable to Les Bourgs Hospice. Details for payment by internet transfer available upon request.
Credit cards and American Express cards are not accepted.

Enquirers
Any enquires may be made by contacting Trevor Cooper on 07781136039 or trevorcooper@suremail.gg
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